

## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2018 FNVIRONMENTAL FILING FFF CASH RECEIPT

2010 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING P		71			
DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/03/18) Previously Di	FG 753.5a	F	rint	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECE	EIPT NUME	BER:	
		09 -	- 08/20	/201 <sub>·</sub> — 111	ł
		STATI	E CLEARII	NGHOUSE NU	MBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		199	970720	21	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE	
El Dorado Co. Comm. Dev. Services				08/20/20	18
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
El Dorado				09-2018-	-111
PROJECT TITLE		***************************************		1	
TM97-1330-E-2 Silver Springs Time Extension					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	EMAIL		PHONE NUM	IBER
Isaac Wolf				(530) 621	-5993
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	ST	TATE .	ZIP CODE	
2850 Fairlane Ct.	Placerville	c	a	95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				.L	
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State A	gency	✓ Private Entity
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,168.	00 \$		
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,280.	75 \$		0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,077.	00 \$	<u> </u>	0.00
☐ Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	<i>r</i> )				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.	00 \$		0.00
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$		50.00
☐ Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVE	ED \$	······································	50.00
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AN	ND TITLE		·····
X hand Raylo. EID	orado Co. Recorde	er Cle	rk - Jar	net Rocha	- Deputy

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 County of El Dorado Community Development Services, Planning and Building Department

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

## Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code

TM9	7-1330-E-2 Silver	Springs Time Exte	nsion	Silver Springs, LLC
Proje	ect Title			Project Applicant
	199707202	21	Isaac Wolf	(530) 621-5993
(	State Clearinghouse if submitted to Clea		Lead Agency Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone Extension
			15-370-02; 115-370-03 The property is log feet south of the intersection with Green	
	ect Location			Dorado County)
Proje	ect Description:		wo 1-year time extensions to the app bdivision Map TM97-1330 resulting in	
This i	s to advise that the	Planning Comm  ☑ Lead Agency	has approved the above of Responsible Agency	described project on June 28, 2018 (date)
and h	as made the following	g determinations reg	garding the above described project:	
1.	The project 🔲 w	vill 🔀 will not have	a significant effect on the environment.	
2.	🛮 An environm	ental Impact Report	was prepared for this project pursuant to the pro-	ovisions of CEQA.
	A Negative D	eclaration was prepared	ared for this project pursuant to the provisions of	of CEQA.
3.	Mitigation Meas	ures 🗌 were 🛭 wer	re not made a condition of the approval of this p	
4.		_	ations 🗌 was 🔀 was not adopted for this proje	700 - 0 Z010
5.	Findings 🛭 were	e were not made	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	WILLIAM SCHULTZ, Recorder-Clerk
Fish	and Game Fees/F	Recording Fees		Jenoth och
	Negative Declara	tion prepared; \$2,28	80.75 Fish and Game fee required for Notice of	Determination
	EIR filed; \$3,168	3.00 fee required for	Notice of Determination	
	(See previously f	iled Notice of Deter	mination and Receipt of Department of Fish and	d Game Payment)
$\boxtimes$	Recording fee of	\$50 required		
availa		ublic at the County of	nents and responses and record of project approved the project approved	
			- / /	·
	H		E/21/18	Principal Planner
Signa	ture (Public Agency	)	Date *	Title

OTICE OF DETERMINATION	FILE NO(S).	<u>TM97-₹133</u>	U	
o: El Dorado County Clerk	FROM: EL DORA	LDO COUNTY PLA	NNING DEPT	
STATE OFFICE OF PLANNING AND F				10
/ JBJECT: Filing of NOTICE OF DETERMINATION	N in compliance with lessing	71100 en 71157 el tra	Bublio Wasserson Code	1
	•			. 111 h
AME OF APPLICANT: Bass Lake	Joint Venture;	989 Governor	Drive, Suite 100 Hills, CA	
103-010-02; 103-020-09, SSESSOR'S PARCEL NO of 10	-10 and westerly 03-010-56	portion S	CH NO. 97072022	
			<del></del>	
REA PLAN: El Dorado Hills	SECTION:	IOWNSA	IP: 10N RANG	96
EAREST COUNTY ROAD INTERSECTION	V: Green Valley	Road/Bass La	ake Road	
] general plan amendment [] ri	EZONING FROM: _		TO:	
TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP $\overline{\mathbb{X}}$ SUBD	IVISION TO SPLIT	244	CRES INTO	258 <b>LOTS</b>
SUBDIVISION (NAME)				
SPECIAL USE PERMIT TO ALLOW:				
I STEERE COLLECTION TO ALLOW.				
7				
OTHER:				
EL DORADO COUNTY Board of	Supervisors	•	has X approve	ad disappro
	Supervisors		has X approve	d disappro
EFL DORADO COUNTY Board of project on December 15, 1998 (date)				sd  disappro
project on December 15, 1998 (date)	and mad	te the following de	terminations:	ed disappro
Project X will will not have a significant effect on	and mad	te the following de	terminations:	ed disappro
Project CM will will not have a significant effect on	and mad the environment.	te the following de	ED FILED	
Project X will will not have a significant effect on	and mad the environment.	te the following de	terminations:	
Project CM will will not have a significant effect on	and mad to environment.  resumt to provisions of CEQA.	te the following de	DEC 3 0 1998	
Project on December 15, 1998 (date)  Project X will	and made the environment.  The environment.  The environment.  The environment.  The environment.	te the following de	ED FILED	
Project on December 15, 1998 (date)  Project X will will not have a significant effect on [Y] An Environmental Impact Report was prepared pursuant to purify the A Negative Declaration was prepared pursuant to purify the considerations [Y] was A Stansment of Overriding Considerations [Y] was A Stansment of Overriding Considerations [Y] was A	and made and made and made are a consistent to provisions of CEQA.  this project.  was not adopted.	ENDORSI BY_	DEC 3 0 1998	der-Clerk
Project on December 15, 1998  (date)  Project X will will not have a significant effect on Y An Environmental Impact Report was Prepared pursuant to garden Measures X were were not adopted for the project of the proj	and made and made and made are a consistent to provisions of CEQA.  this project.  was not adopted.	ENDORSI BY_	DEC 3 0 1998	der-Clerk
Project on December 15, 1998 (date)  Project X will will not have a significant effect on Y An Environmental Impact Report was prepared pursuant to particular diagrams of A Negative Declaration was prepared pursuant to particular diagrams of Overriding Considerations. Y was  Environmental Impact Report or Negative Declaration	and made and made and made are a consistent to provisions of CEQA.  this project.  was not adopted.	ENDORSI BY_	DEC 3 0 1998	der-Clerk
Project on December 15, 1998 (date)  Project X will will not have a significant effect on Y An Environmental Impact Report was prepared pursuant to particular diagrams of A Negative Declaration was prepared pursuant to particular diagrams of Overriding Considerations. Y was  Environmental Impact Report or Negative Declaration	and made and made and made are a consistent to provisions of CEQA.  this project.  was not adopted.	ENDORSI BY_	DEC 3 0 1998  LIAM E SCHULZ ARV	der-Clerk
Project on	and made to environment.  resume to provisions of CEQA.  provisions of CEQA.  this project.  was not adopted.  at and Record of Project Applications to submit this information	ENDORSI  By_  proval may be review	DEC 3 0 1998  LIAM E SCHUL Z RECV.  CINDY CARV.  December 29, 1  Date	der-Clerk  DUNTY PLANN  998
Project CM Will Will not have a significant effect on W. An Environmental Impact Report was Prepared pursuant to purify the A Negative Declaration was prepared pursuant to purify the A Statement of Overriding Considerations. W. was Declaration ARTMENT.  Propered By  Resources Code Section 21152(A) requires local agentations on court challenges to the approval of the project uses on court challenges to the approval of the project uses.	and made to environment.  resume to provisions of CEQA.  provisions of CEQA.  this project.  was not adopted.  at and Record of Project Applications to submit this information	ENDORSI  By_  proval may be review	DEC 3 0 1998  LIAM E SCHUL Z RECV.  CINDY CARV.  December 29, 1  Date	der-Clerk  DUNTY PLANN  998
Project on	and made to environment.  resume to provisions of CEQA.  provisions of CEQA.  this project.  was not adopted.  at and Record of Project Applications to submit this information	ENDORSI  By_  proval may be review	DEC 3 0 1998  LIAM E SCHUL Z RECOVER CINDY CARV  December 29, 1  Date  The filing of the Notice and the filing of the Notice can be in the	OUNTY PLANN 998
Project CM Will Will not have a significant effect on W. An Environmental Impact Report was Prepared pursuant to purify the A Negative Declaration was prepared pursuant to purify the A Statement of Overriding Considerations. W. was Declaration ARTMENT.  Propered By  Resources Code Section 21152(A) requires local agentations on court challenges to the approval of the project uses on court challenges to the approval of the project uses.	and made and made and made at the environment.  The environment.  The environment.  The provisions of CEQA.  This project.  The project.  The and Record of Project Applicates to submit this information and republic Resources Code S.	ENDORSI  By_  proval may be review	DEC 3 0 1998  LIAM E SCHUL Z RECV.  CINDY CARV.  December 29, 1  Date	OUNTY PLANNI 998
Project CM will will not have a significant effect on a superior of the project IX will will not have a significant effect on the IX An Environmental Impact Report was Prepared pursuant to project Measures IX were were not adopted for the Statement of Overriding Considerations. IX was Prepared By  Environmental Impact Report or Negative Declaration ARTMENT.  Prepared By  Resources Code Section 21152(A) requires local agent ations on court challenges to the approval of the project to extended to 180 days.  I AND GAME AB3158 FEES/RECORDIN	and made and made and made revisions of CEQA.  This project.  The and Record of Project Applicates to submit this information and resources Code S.  TG FEES	ENDORSI  By_  proval may be review	DEC 3 0 1998  LIAM E SCHUL Z RECOVER CINDY CARV  December 29, 1  Date  The filing of the Notice and the filing of the Notice can be in the	OUNTY PLANNI 998
Project CM will will not have a significant effect on a Magnive Declaration was prepared pursuant to project Management of Overriding Considerations. When were not adopted for the Environmental Impact Report or Negative Declaration ARTMENT.  Prepared By  Resources Code Section 21152(A) requires local agent micros on court challenges to the approval of the project treatended to 180 days.	and made and made and made revisions of CEQA.  This project.  The and Record of Project Applicates to submit this information and resources Code S.  TG FEES	ENDORSI  By_  proval may be review	DEC 3 0 1998  LIAM E SCHUL Z RECOVER CINDY CARV  December 29, 1  Date  The filing of the Notice and the filing of the Notice can be in the	OUNTY PLANN 998
Project CM will will not have a significant effect on a superior of the project IX will will not have a significant effect on the IX An Environmental Impact Report was Prepared pursuant to project Measures IX were were not adopted for the Statement of Overriding Considerations. IX was Prepared By  Environmental Impact Report or Negative Declaration ARTMENT.  Prepared By  Resources Code Section 21152(A) requires local agent ations on court challenges to the approval of the project to extended to 180 days.  I AND GAME AB3158 FEES/RECORDIN	and made and made and made revisions of CEQA.  This project.  The and Record of Project Applicates to submit this information and resources Code S.  TG FEES	ENDORSI  By_  proval may be review	DEC 3 0 1998  LIAM E SCHUL Z RECOVER CINDY CARV  December 29, 1  Date  The filing of the Notice and the filing of the Notice can be in the	OUNTY PLANNI 998
Project CM will will not have a significant effect on [Y] An Environmental Impact Report was prepared pursuant to particular of the A Negative Declaration was prepared pursuant to particular of Overriding Considerations. [Y] was [	and made and made and made revisions of CEQA.  This project.  The and Record of Project Applicates to submit this information and resources Code S.  TG FEES	ENDORSI  By_  proval may be review	DEC 3 0 1998  LIAM E SCHUL Z RECOVER CINDY CARV  December 29, 1  Date  The filing of the Notice and the filing of the Notice can be in the	OUNTY PLANNI 998

Original: County Clerk

Park Owner

Goldenrod: Engineer

Yellow: Surveyors

Green: DOT

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES    Departure   Property
Freien Auditors Normal Freien Auditors Address  Freien Auditors Address  Freien Auditors (inhere authorism pool. Level Public Agency
From Auditoria Address  From Auditoria Address  CHECK APPLICABLE FEES  ( ) Environmental Import Report  ( ) Nepaline Dedication  ( ) Nepaline Dedication  ( ) Application (Discussion (State Water Sendon Scient Critic) State (Critic)
Frequent Adultion of Adultion (Character (Character) Control (Character) Control (Character) Character) Character (Character) Charac
Francis Applicant (check expression seed.   Land Public Agency
( )) Necpative Decitaration  ( )) Application Fee Water Chemister (State Water Sensources Congret School Only) \$155 (20) \$
( )) Application Fee Weter Chermin (State Water Sendunces Control Scient Crist) \$550 (CC) \$1
( ) Projects Subject to Certified Requisitory Front was
County Administrative Fee
The state of the s

.

---

pris manus (ser)	to search age of	Dete
Courty/State Agency of Filing:	The state of the state of	Dopument No.
traject Title		
Project Applicant Name:	Service appropriate the service servic	Phone Number
Project Applicant Address		
urbert verbursett verbriene	the same of the same of the same of	679
tropect Applicant (schede appropriate bi	State Apenty  State Apenty	Other Special District  Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	Stone Agency 🗆	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  ( ) Emirormental Impact Repo	Stone Agency 🗆	Private Errity 🔲
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  ( ) Emirormental Impact Repo	Stone Apendy	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  ( ) Emirormental Impact Repo  ( ) Negative Decisionities  ( ) Application Fee Water Client	Siture Agently   un  missen (Siture Water Residuence Control Sicurd)	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  ( ) Emirormental Impact Repo	Siture Agently   un  missen (Siture Water Residuence Control Sicurd)	Private Entity

4.6